
School Safety
Annual Report 2005 - 2006 Number of Schools Reporting 6

Midd West SD

Incidents 171
Offenders 121

Assaults on Students
Simple 21
Aggravated 0

Incidents Associated with 
the Misconduct (1)

Assaults on Staff
Simple 1
Aggravated 0

12.28%

Percent of Total 
Incidents

0.00%

0.58%
0.00%

Racial/Ethnic Intimidation 3 1.75%
Other Harassment/Intimidation 11 6.43%
Fighting 10 5.85%

Rape 0 0.00%
Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse 0
Sexual Assault 0
Aggravated Indecent Assault 0
Indecent Assault 1

Sexual Offenses

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.58%

Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of Child 0 0.00%
Threatening a School Official/Student 9 5.26%
Reckless Endangering 0 0.00%
Robbery 0 0.00%

Attempt or Commission of Murder/Manslaughter 0
Theft 12 7.02%

0.00%

Rioting 0 0.00%
Bomb Threats 0 0.00%
Terroristic Threats 2 1.17%

Possession of a Firearm
Handgun 0 0.00%
Rifle/Shotgun 0 0.00%
Other Firearm 0 0.00%

Possession of a Knife 2 1.17%
Possession of Other Weapon

Cutting Instrument 0 0.00%
Explosive 0 0.00%
BB/Pellet Gun 0 0.00%
Other 1 0.58%

Number of Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcement 72
Total Arrests 12
Assignments to Alternative Education 35

Misconduct Type
Against a Person

Against Society

Illegal Possession of a Weapon

Incidents per 
100 Students

0.88

Enrollment 2,376

0.00

0.04
0.00
0.13
0.46
0.42

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04

0.00
0.38
0.00
0.00
0.51
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.08

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.08

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04

Suicide
Ideation 0
Attempted 0
Committed 0

Bullying 27

Disorderly Conduct 7 4.09% 0.29

15.79%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1.14

0.00
0.00
0.00

Indecent Exposure 1
Open Lewdness 3
Obscene and Other Sexual Materials and Performances 4

0.58%
1.75%
2.34%

0.04
0.13
0.17

Note (1).  The totals indicated in this column represent the total number of incidents associated with each misconduct type. Incidents 
often contain multiple occurrences of misconduct types.  For example, an incident may involve a fight and a possession of a weapon.  
Therefore, a sum of this column will generally exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a reporting entity.
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First 0 0.00%
Second 0 0.00%
Third 0
Fourth 0
Fifth 6
Sixth 6
Seventh 14
Eighth 11
Ninth 37
Tenth 28
Eleventh 10
Twelfth 9

PreK/Transitional 0
Kindergarten 0

Ungraded 0
Other/Unknown 0

0.00%
0.00%
4.96%
4.96%

11.57%
9.09%

30.58%
23.14%

8.26%
7.44%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Male 91 75.21%
Female 30 24.79%

White, non-Hispanic 118 97.52%
Black, non-Hispanic 0 0.00%
Hispanic 2 1.65%
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00%
Native American 0 0.00%
Multi-Racial 1 0.83%

Student 80
Student with IEP 41
Student from other School 0

66.12%
33.88%

0.00%
Parent 0 0.00%
Adult Visitor/Intruder 0 0.00%
School Employee 0 0.00%
Other/Unknown 0 0.00%

Unknown 0 0.00%

Unknown 0 0.00%

Incidents Associated with 
the Misconduct (1)

Percent of Total 
IncidentsMisconduct Type (cont.) 

Incidents per 
100 Students

Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance 8 4.68%
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance 4 2.34%
Sale, Possession, Use, or Under the Influence of Alcohol 1 0.58%
Possession, Use, or Sale of Tobacco 38 22.22%

Illegal Possession (Other)

0.34
0.17
0.04
1.60

Weapon Possession Detection

Detected by Scanner/Security 0 0.00% 0.00
By School Staff 3 1.75% 0.13
By Fellow Student 0 0.00% 0.00
Other Adult Visitor 0 0.00% 0.00
None 0 0.00% 0.00
Other 0 0.00% 0.00

Burglary 0 0.00%
Arson 0 0.00%
Vandalism 7 4.09%

Against Property

0.00
0.00
0.29

Three 0
Four 0
Five 0
Six 0
Seven 0
Eight 0
Nine 0
Ten 3
Eleven 3
Twelve 9
Thirteen 14
Fourteen 12
Fifteen 28
Sixteen 31
Seventeen 14
Eighteen 5
Nineteen 2
Twenty 0
Twenty One 0
Twenty Two 0
Twenty Three 0
Twenty Four 0
Unknown 0

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
2.48%
2.48%
7.44%

11.57%
9.92%

23.14%
25.62%
11.57%

4.13%
1.65%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total Offenders

One 0 0.00%
Two 0 0.00%

Offender Demographics 
Age

Race / Ethncity

Gender

Number of 
Students

Percentage of 
Total Offenders

Grade

Offender Status

Note (1).  The totals indicated in this column represent the total number of incidents associated with each misconduct type. Incidents 
often contain multiple occurrences of misconduct types.  For example, an incident may involve a fight and a possession of a weapon.  
Therefore, a sum of this column will generally exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a reporting entity.

All other incidents as defined in local Student Codes of Conduct 0 0.00% 0.00
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On school property/grounds 165

Alternative Placement Facility 0
At a School Sponsored Event within the School's Jurisdiction 0
Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another school 0

Incident Place and Time of Occurrence

Before school hours 2
During school hours 159
After school hours 4

Off school grounds at an activity, function or event sponsored by the school 0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school sponsored activity 0
Off school grounds while en route to or from school 0

On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to and from school 6

None 0
Detention 5
In School Suspension 66
Out of School Suspension 97
Expulsion - Less than One Calendar Year 2
Expulsion - One Calendar Year 3
Expulsion - More than One Calendar Year 1
Other 20

Total 
Sanctions

School 
Sanction Type

School Security Officer

School Police Officer
School Resource Officer

School Officer 
Resources

Number of 
Officers

0
0
0

Habitual Truancy

Truancy Rate 2.53%
Total Habitual Truants

Enrollment of schools which submitted Truancy report
60

2,376

Grade Total Truancy Rate

PreK/Transitional
Kindergarten

Ungraded
Other/Unknown

Grade Total Truancy Rate

Grade Total Truancy Rate

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
Native American
Multi-Racial
Unknown

Male
Female
Unknown

0
0
2
3
0
1
0
4
2
8

29
10

1
0

0
0

0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.13%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.17%
0.08%
0.34%
1.22%
0.42%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

57
1
0
0
2
0
0

2.40%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%

35
25

0

1.47%
1.05%
0.00%

Note: Calculated Truancy rates include students of compulsory school age.  
Not all students listed are included when determining rates.The enrollment 
figure used to calculate truancy rates includes all students enrolled in the 
school(s) which have submitted a truancy report.

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth
Tenth
Eleventh
Twelfth
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Weapon
Violation of Student 

Code of Conduct
Drug and 
Alcohol Tobacco Violence Academic

0 0 0 0 0PreK/Transitional
Kindergarten

Ungraded
Other/Unknown

Grade

0
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 1 0 0 00
0 2 0 0 00
0 1 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
Native American
Multi-Racial

Race / Ethnicity

0 4 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00

Male
Female

Gender

0 4 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 4 0 0 00TOTALS

E
X
P
U
L
S
I
O
N

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth
Tenth
Eleventh
Twelfth

0 0 0 0 0PreK/Transitional
Kindergarten

Ungraded
Other/Unknown

Grade

0
0 0 0 0 00
2 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
2 0 0 5 00
1 0 0 0 00

11 0 0 5 00
8 1 0 1 00

17 4 1 32 01
11 1 3 21 01

1 3 0 4 00
2 2 1 5 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
Native American
Multi-Racial

Race / Ethnicity

54 11 5 70 02
1 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 3 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00

Male
Female

Gender

43 9 5 61 02
12 2 0 12 00
55 11 5 73 02TOTALS

O
U
T
 
O
F
 
S
C
H
O
O
L
 
S
U
S
P
E
N
S
I
O
N

First
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Seventh
Eighth
Ninth
Tenth
Eleventh
Twelfth


