Number of Schools Reporting

cal Law Enforcement	72	

Enrollment	2,376	Number of Incidents Involving Local Law Enforcement	72
Incidents	171	Total Arrests	12
Offenders	121	Assignments to Alternative Education	35

Against a Person  Assaults on Students Simple Aggravated Assaults on Staff Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	21 0 1	12.28% 0.00%	0.00
Simple Aggravated Assaults on Staff Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	0		0.00
Aggravated Assaults on Staff Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	0		0.00
Aggravated Assaults on Staff Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation			0.88
Assaults on Staff Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	1		0.00
Simple Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	1		
Aggravated Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	•	0.58%	0.04
Racial/Ethnic Intimidation	0	0.00%	0.00
	3	1.75%	0.13
Other Harassment/Intimidation	11	6.43%	0.46
Fighting	10	5.85%	0.42
Sexual Offenses		0.0070	· · · <u>-</u>
Rape	0	0.00%	0.00
Involuntary Sexual Deviate Intercourse	0	0.00%	0.00
Sexual Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Aggravated Indecent Assault	0	0.00%	0.00
Indecent Assault	1	0.58%	0.04
Indecent Assault Indecent Exposure	1	0.58%	0.04
Open Lewdness	3	1.75%	0.04
Obscene and Other Sexual Materials and Perform		2.34%	0.13
Kidnapping/Interference with Custody of Child	0 0	2.34% 0.00%	0.17
Threatening a School Official/Student	9	5.26% 0.00%	0.38
Reckless Endangering	0		0.00
Robbery	0	0.00%	0.00
Theft	12	7.02%	0.51
Attempt or Commission of Murder/Manslaughter	0	0.00%	0.00
Bullying	27	15.79%	1.14
Suicide	^	0.0007	2.22
Ideation	0	0.00%	0.00
Attempted	0	0.00%	0.00
Committed	0	0.00%	0.00
Against Society			
Rioting	0	0.00%	0.00
Bomb Threats	0	0.00%	0.00
Terroristic Threats	2	1.17%	0.08
Disorderly Conduct	7	4.09%	0.29
Illegal Possession of a Weapon			
Possession of a Firearm			0.00
Handgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Rifle/Shotgun	0	0.00%	0.00
Other Firearm	0	0.00%	0.00
Possession of a Knife	2	1.17%	0.08
Possession of Other Weapon			
Cutting Instrument	0	0.00%	0.00
Explosive	0	0.00%	0.00
BB/Pellet Gun	0	0.00%	0.00
Other	1	0.58%	0.04

Note (1). The totals indicated in this column represent the total number of incidents associated with each misconduct type. Incidents often contain multiple occurrences of misconduct types. For example, an incident may involve a fight and a possession of a weapon. Therefore, a sum of this column will generally exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a reporting entity.

In Misconduct Type (cont.)	cidents Associated with the Misconduct (1)	Percent of Total Incidents	Incidents per 100 Students
Against Property			
Burglary	0	0.00%	0.00
Arson	0	0.00%	0.00
Vandalism	7	4.09%	0.29
Weapon Possession Detection			
Detected by Scanner/Security	0	0.00%	0.00
By School Staff	3	1.75%	0.13
By Fellow Student	0	0.00%	0.00
Other Adult Visitor	0	0.00%	0.00
None	0	0.00%	0.00
Other	0	0.00%	0.00
Illegal Possession (Other)			
Possession/Use of a Controlled Substance	8	4.68%	0.34
Sale/Distribution of a Controlled Substance	4	2.34%	0.17
Sale, Possession, Use, or Under the Influence of Alco	ohol 1	0.58%	0.04
Possession, Use, or Sale of Tobacco	38	22.22%	1.60
All other incidents as defined in local Student Codes of Co	onduct 0	0.00%	0.00

Note (1). The totals indicated in this column represent the total number of incidents associated with each misconduct type. Incidents often contain multiple occurrences of misconduct types. For example, an incident may involve a fight and a possession of a weapon. Therefore, a sum of this column will generally exceed the total number of unique incidents recorded for a reporting entity.

Offender Demographics	Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders		Number of Students	Percentage of Total Offenders
Age			<u>Grade</u>		
One	0	0.00%	PreK/Transitional	0	0.00%
Two	0	0.00%	Kindergarten	0	0.00%
Three	0	0.00%	First	0	0.00%
Four	0	0.00%	Second	0	0.00%
Five	0	0.00%	Third	0	0.00%
Six	0	0.00%	Fourth	0	0.00%
Seven	0	0.00%	Fifth	6	4.96%
Eight	0	0.00%	Sixth	6	4.96%
Nine	0	0.00%	Seventh	14	11.57%
Ten	3	2.48%	Eighth	11	9.09%
Eleven	3	2.48%	Ninth	37	30.58%
Twelve	9	7.44%	Tenth	28	23.14%
Thirteen	14	11.57%	Eleventh	10	8.26%
Fourteen	12	9.92%	Twelfth	9	7.44%
Fifteen	28	23.14%	Ungraded	0	0.00%
Sixteen	31	25.62%	Other/Unknown	0	0.00%
Seventeen	14	11.57%	Race / Ethncity		
Eighteen	5	4.13%	White, non-Hispanic	118	97.52%
Nineteen	2	1.65%	Black, non-Hispanic	0	0.00%
Twenty	0	0.00%	Hispanic	2	1.65%
Twenty One	0	0.00%	Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0.00%
Twenty Two	0	0.00%	Native American	0	0.00%
Twenty Three	0	0.00%	Multi-Racial	1	0.83%
Twenty Four	0	0.00%	Unknown	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%	Offender Status		
<u>Gender</u>			Student	80	66.12%
Male	91	75.21%	Student with IEP	41	33.88%
Female	30	24.79%	Student from other School	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%	Parent	0	0.00%
			Adult Visitor/Intruder	0	0.00%
			School Employee	0	0.00%
			Other/Unknown	0	0.00%

	Incident Place and Time of Occurrence	
On school property/grounds		165
Before school hours	2	
During school hours	159	
After school hours	4	
Alternative Placement Facility	0	
At a School Sponsored Event within the School's Jurisdiction		0
Off school grounds at an activity under the jurisdiction of another school		0
Off school grounds at an activity, function or event sponsored by the school		0
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to and from school		6
On district provided public conveyance providing transportation to a school sponsored activity		0
Off school grounds while en ro	oute to or from school	0

School Sanction Type	Total Sanctions	School Officer Resources	Number of Officers
None	0	School Police Officer	0
Detention	5	School Resource Officer	0
In School Suspension	66	School Security Officer	0
Out of School Suspension	97		
Expulsion - Less than One Calendar Year	2		
Expulsion - One Calendar Year	3		
Expulsion - More than One Calendar Year	1		
Other	20		

		Habitual Truancy	
Truancy Rate Total Habitual Truants	2.53% 60	Enrollment of schools which submitted Truancy report	2,376

Grade	Total	Truancy Rate
PreK/Transitional	0	0.00%
Kindergarten	0	0.00%
First	2	0.08%
Second	3	0.13%
Third	0	0.00%
Fourth	1	0.04%
Fifth	0	0.00%
Sixth	4	0.17%
Seventh	2	0.08%
Eighth	8	0.34%
Ninth	29	1.22%
Tenth	10	0.42%
Eleventh	1	0.04%
Twelfth	0	0.00%
Ungraded	0	0.00%
Other/Unknown	0	0.00%

Grade	Total	Truancy Rate
White, non-Hispanic	57	2.40%
Black, non-Hispanic	1	0.04%
Hispanic	0	0.00%
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0.00%
Native American	2	0.08%
Multi-Racial	0	0.00%
Unknown	0	0.00%

Grade	Total	Truancy Rate
Male	35	1.47%
Female	25	1.05%
Unknown	0	0.00%

Note: Calculated Truancy rates include students of compulsory school age. Not all students listed are included when determining rates. The enrollment figure used to calculate truancy rates includes all students enrolled in the school(s) which have submitted a truancy report.

		Weapon	Violation of Student Code of Conduct	Drug and Alcohol	Tobacco	Violence	Academic
Grade							
	PreK/Transitional		0	0	0	0	0
	Kindergarten		0	0	0	0	0
_	First		0	0	0	0	0
	Second		0	0	0	0	0
	Third		_	0	0	0	0
	Fourth		0	_	_		_
			0	0	0	0	0
	Fifth		0	0	0	0	0
Sixth			0	0	0	0	0
	Seventh		0	0	0	0	0
-	Eighth		0	0	0	0	0
Ninth	Ninth		0	1	0	0	0
Tenth			0	2	0	0	0
Eleventh	Eleventh		0	1	0	0	0
Twelfth	Twelfth		0	0	0	0	0
Ungrade	Ungraded		0	0	0	0	0
	Other/Unknown		0	0	0	0	0
Race / Ethr		0	-	,	-	-	-
	non-Hispanic	0	0	4	0	0	0
	on-Hispanic	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Hispanic		0	0	0	0	0
•	Asian/Pacific Islander		0	0	0	0	0
			_	_	_		_
	Native American Multi-Racial		0	0	0	0	0
	iciai	0	0	0	0	0	0
<u>Gender</u>			_		_	_	
Male		0	0	4	0	0	0
Female		0	0	0	0	0	0
=.	TOTALS	0	0	4	0	0	0
<u>Grade</u>		0					
	PreK/Transitional		0	0	0	0	0
Kinderg	Kindergarten		0	0	0	0	0
First	First		2	0	0	0	0
Second	Second		0	0	0	0	0
	Third		0	0	0	0	0
Fourth		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Fifth		2	0	0	5	0
	Sixth		1	0	0	0	0
	Seventh		11	0	0	5	0
	I	0		_	_		
Eighth		0	8	1	0	1	0
Ninth			17	4	1	32	0
Tenth		1 0	11	1	3	21	0
	Eleventh		1	3	0	4	0
Twelfth			2	2	1	5	0
	Ungraded		0	0	0	0	0
Other/U	Other/Unknown		0	0	0	0	0
Race / Ethr	nicity						
	White, non-Hispanic		54	11	5	70	0
	Black, non-Hispanic		1	0	0	0	0
Hispanio			0	0	0	3	0
	Asian/Pacific Islander		0	0	0	0	0
				_	_	0	
	Native American Multi-Racial		0	0	0		0
	ıcıdı	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gender		•	40	•	_	0.4	•
Male		2	43	9	5	61	0
Female		0	12	2	0	12	0
L	TOTALS	2	55	11	5	73	0